TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBC Bank (USA)		106/01/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTILITY BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	201 South Tryon Street, Suite 800	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2114085	WINS
Registration Number:	2262518	WINS/2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)783-1075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-783-6400

Email: bcorbett@poynerspruill.com

Correspondent Name: Brian F. Corbett

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville St., Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian F. Corbett
Signature:	/Brian F. Corbett/
Date:	06/09/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest#page3.tif OP \$65.00 Z

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0385

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and entered into as of this day of ______, 2011 by and among RBC BANK (USA) (formerly known as RBC Centura Bank) ("Bank"), to and in favor of UTILITY BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. ("Borrower").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Borrower executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 1, 2006 for the benefit of Bank (the "Security Agreement"), to supplement the security interests granted by Borrower to Bank pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated April 16, 2010 by and among Borrower, Bank and certain other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 003298, at Frame 0062;

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release its security interest from certain property, including one (2) registered Trademarks identified in the Security Agreement more particularly described below;

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to execute this Release to evidence the termination of its security interest granted by Borrower under the Security Agreement in and to the two (2) registered Trademarks being released by Bank more particularly described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby agree that the security interest granted by Borrower under the Security Agreement in and to the registered Trademarks referenced in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Marks") is hereby terminated and forever released.

[Signatures On Next Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0386 The undersigned have executed this Release effective as of the date and year first above written.

BANK:

RBC BANK (USA), a North Carolina banking corporation (formerly known as RBC Centura Bank)

Print Name: Lesley H. Wilson

Title: Bank Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0387

EXHIBIT A

<u>Description</u>	Application Number	<u>Date</u>
WINS	2,114,085	Registered November 18, 1997
WINS	2,262,518	Registered July 20, 1999

1361586

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 06/09/2011